OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto subsisting between Daniel Baldock and John Fisher, as Millers and Dealers in Meal, at Frindsbury Mills, in the parish of Frindsbury, near Rochester, in the county of Kent, is this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 21st day of July 1838. Daniel Baldock.

John Fisher.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between us the undersigned, Benjamin Woolley and Hartil Dudley, carrying on business under the firm of Woolley and Dudley, as Nail-Ironinongers, at Dudley, in the county of Worcester, is dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 18th day of July 1838.

Benj. Woolley.

Hartil Dudley.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, as Millers, at Stock, in the county of Essex, has been dissolved by mutual consent; and that, by the like consent, all debts due from or to our late firm will be paid and received by the undersigned William Moss.—
Dated this 20th day of July 1838.

Wm. Moss, jr. John Moss.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Richard Bayley, of Sheffield, in the county of York, and Benjamin Tingle, of Grenoside, in the parish of Ecclesfield, in the same county, as Steel Converters and General Merchants and Manufacturers, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on and from the 1st day of May 1836.—Witness our hands this 20th day or July 1838. Richd. Bayley.

B. Tingle.

TOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Edwin
Thompson and Thomas Piggin, of the London-road, in the
borough of Derby, Joiners and Builders, trading under the
style or firm of Thompson and Piggin, hath been this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts owing to or by
the said partnership will be received and paid by the said Edwin Thompson.-Witness our hands this 18th day of July 1838.

Edwin Thompson. Thomas Piggin.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto subsisting between us the undersigned, Nathaniel Benington the elder and Nathaniel Benington the younger, of Framlingham, in the county of Suffolk, Brick-Makers, is this day dissolved by nutual consont. All debts due and owing to and from the said partnership will be received and paid by the said Nathaniel Benington the elder: As witness our hands this 19th day of July 1838.

Nothl. Benington, senr. Nathl. Benington, junr.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore existing between us the undersigned, William Hartley and Edward John Morton, carrying on the business of Linen Drapers, Hosiers, &c. at Halifax, in the county of York, under the firm of Hartley and Morton, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and owing by the said concern will be received and paid by the said Edward John Morton, who is duly authorised to do so: As witness our hands this 14th day of July 1838.

William Hartley.

Edward John Morton.

NOTICE is hereby given; "that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between as the undersigned, under the firm of William and Thomas Kirtley and Company, as Locomotive Engine-Makers, at Warrington, in the country of Laurenster, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due and owing to and from the said partnership will be received and paid by the undersigned Thomas Kirtley, who will continue to carry on the business, on the same premises, as beretofore: As witness our hands this 18th day of July 1838.

Thomas Kirtley. George Stubs.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, carrying on business at Bradford, Yorkshire, as Wool-Combers, is dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 20th day of William Collier. Joseph Collier.

į

April 23; 1838. OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto existing between William Rowes and Hogh Boyd Lang, of Lower Thames street, as Custom House and General Agents, is this day dissolved by mutual consent: In witness whereof we here subscribe our names.

William Rowes. Hugh Boyd Lang.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph Walker and David Simus Davidson, as Iron-Founders, Stovegrate and Fender Manufacturers, carried on at Newcastle-upon-Tyne, under the firm of Joseph Walker and Co., has been this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts owing to or by the said late copartnership will be received and paid by the said Joseph Walker: As witness our hands this 21st day of July 1838. Joseph Walker.

D. S. Davidson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto carried on by us the undersigned, as Bankers, at Carmarthen, in the county of Carmarthen, and at Pembroke, in the county of Pembroke, under the firm of Biddulph, Brothers, and Co. is this day dissolved by mutual consent, so-far, as regards the undersigned John Biddulph the younger, whoretires: As witness our hands this 30th day of June 1838.

T. Somers Cocks. Robert Biddulph. John Biddulph, junr. Frans. Thos. Biddulph.

O'IICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between George James Robinson, Robert Robinson, and John Robson, and carried on at No. 68, Welbeck-street, Cavendish-square, in the county of Middlesex, under the firm of Robinson and Robson, and at No. 2, Great Queen-street, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the same county, under the name of the said George James Robinson, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 30th day of June last, so far as relates to the said George James Robinson. - Dated this 21st day Geo. Jas. Robinson. of July 1838,

Robert Robinson. John Robson.

Subsisting between us the undersigned, Eleanor Fewster and Joseph Losh James, at the city of Durham, as Booksellers, Stationers, and Printers, under the firm of Fewster and James, was, on the 2d day of July instant, dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due and owing to and from the said copartnership will be received and paid by Mr. William Ramshaw, at the Newcastle, Shields, and Sun-derland Union Joint Stock Banking Cympany's Branch Bank in the said city of Durham, who is aduly authorised for that purpose: As witness our hands this 20th day of July 1838.

Eleanor Fewster.

J. L. James.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership busihess lately carried on by us the undersigned, Alexander Nicoll, John Sandilands, and Joseph. Simmons, as Tailors and Nicoll, John Sandhends, and doseph symmons, as ranges and Drapers, at the city of Oxford, under the firm or style of Nicoll, Sandilands, and Simmons, or of Simmons, Nicoll, and Sandilands, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that the said business will in future be carried on by, and on the sole and separate account of, the said John Simmons; and that all debts due to and owing by the said tale copartnership will be respectively received and paid by the said Alexander, Nicoll and John Sandilands: As witness our hands this 21st day of July 1838.

Salaharan dan Ja

Alexr. Nicoll: Joseph Simmons. John Sandilands.